
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Region X 
Tribal TANF Institute 

HHS/ACF Staff  

Caron Dwyer 
Program Specialist 
Immediate Office of the Regional Administrator, 
Region X  
Administration for Children and Families   
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  
2201 6th Avenue, Mailstop 70  
Seattle, WA 98121 
Phone: 206-615-3656 
Email: caron.dwyer@acf.hhs.gov  

Jack Granberg 
Program Specialist 
Office of Family Assistance, Region X  
Administration for Children and Families  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  
2201 6th Avenue, Mailstop 74  
Seattle, WA 98121 
Phone: 206-615-2649 
Email: karen.granberg@acf.hhs.gov 

Steve Henigson
Regional Administrator  
Immediate Office of the Regional Administrator, 
Region X  
Administration for Children and Families   
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  
2201 6th Avenue, Mailstop 70  
Seattle, WA 98121 
Phone: 206-615-3660 
Email: steve.henigson@acf.hhs.gov  

Nadia Nijim 
Program Specialist 
Office of Child Welfare, Region X  
Administration for Children and Families   
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  
2201 6th Avenue, Mailstop 73  
Seattle, WA 98121 
Phone: 206-615-3682 
Email: nadia.nijim@acf.hhs.gov  

Judy Ogliore
Program Specialist 
Office of Family Assistance, Region X  
Administration for Children and Families   
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  
2201 6th Avenue, Mailstop 74  
Seattle, WA 98121 
Phone: 206-615-2568 
Email: judy.ogliore@acf.hhs.gov  

Melodie Rothwell 
Program Specialist 
Immediate Office of the Regional Administrator, 
Region X  
Administration for Children and Families   
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  
2201 6th Avenue, Mailstop 70  
Seattle, WA 98121 
Phone: 206-615-2118 
Email: melodie.rothwell@acf.hhs.gov  

Frank Shields 
TANF Program Manager 
Office of Family Assistance, Region X  
Administration for Children and Families   
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  
2201 6th Avenue, Mailstop 74  
Seattle, WA 98121 
Phone: 206-615-2569 
Email: frank.shields@acf.hhs.gov  

Jennifer Zanella 
Child Welfare Program Specialist 
Office of Child Welfare, Region X  
Administration for Children and Families   
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  
2201 6th Avenue, Mailstop 73  
Seattle, WA 98121 
Phone: 206-615-2604 
Email: jennifer.zanella@acf.hhs.gov  
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